
Fall 2024 Calendar (Archived) 

Semester Events Date (s) 
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 

Thanksgiving Recess Wednesday, November 27 - Sunday, 
December 1, 2024 

FULL SEMESTER COURSES (15 weeks) 
August 28 - December 16 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, August 28, 2024 
Labor Day (College Closed/No Classes) Monday, September 2, 2024 
Last Day to Add Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 
(census) 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Wednesday, September 11, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Friday, September 13, 2024 
Last Day to Change/Declare Major Program for the 
Current Semester Tuesday, September 17, 2024 

Withdrawal from Class Period Thursday, September 19, 2024 - 
Tuesday, November 15, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Wednesday, September 18, 2024  
Incomplete Deadline - Last Day for Students to Complete 
their Coursework for Spring & Summer 2024 Wednesday, November 6, 2024 

Last Day of Classes Tuesday, December 9, 2024 
Final Exam Period December 10 - December 16, 2024 

Final Grades Due Thursday, December 19, 2024 by 
noon 

LATE START COURSES 
September 11 - December 16 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, September 11, 2024 
Last Day to Add Tuesday, September 17, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Tuesday, September 17, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Friday, September 27, 2024 



Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Friday, September 27, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Tuesday, October 1, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Saturday, September 18, 2024  - 
Wednesday, November 27, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Friday, September 27, 2024 
Last Day of Classes Tuesday, December 9, 2024 
Final Exam Period December 10 - December 16, 2024 

Final Grades Due Thursday, December 19, 2024 by 
noon 

7A Week Session        
August 28 - October 15 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, August 28, 2024 
Last Day to Add Friday, August 30, 2024 
Labor Day (College Closed/No Classes) Monday, September 2, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund **Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Friday, September 6, 2024 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Friday, September 6, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Tuesday, September 10, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Saturday, September 7, 2024 - 
Friday, October 4, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Friday, September 6, 2024 
Last Day of Classes  Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
Final Grades Due Friday, October 18, 2024 by noon 

7B Week Session        
October 23 - December 16 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, October 23, 2024 
Last Day to Add Monday, October 28, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Monday, October 28, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Friday, November 1, 2024 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Friday, November 1, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 
Monday, December 2, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Friday, November 1, 2024 
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 16, 2024 

Final Grades Due Thursday, December 19, 2024 by 
noon 



5A Week Session        
August 28 - October 1 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, August 28, 2024 
Last Day to Add Friday, August 30, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Friday, August 30, 2024 
Labor Day (College Closed/No Classes) Monday, September 2, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Tuesday, September 3, 2024 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Thursday, September 5, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Wednesday, September 4, 2024 - 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Last Day of Classes Tuesday, October 1, 2024 
Final Grades Due Friday, October 4, 2024 by noon 

5B Week Session        
October 2 - November 5 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, October 2, 2024 
Last Day to Add Friday, October 4, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Friday, October 4, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Tuesday, October 8, 2024 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Thursday, October 10, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Wednesday, October 9, 2024 - 
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 

Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Last Day of Classes Tuesday, November 5, 2024 
Final Grades Due Friday, November 8, 2024 

5C Week Session        
November 6 - December 16 Date (s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, November 6, 2024 
Last Day to Add Friday, November 8, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund Friday, November 8, 2024 
Last Day to Drop with 100% of Fees & 90% of Tuition 
Refunded Tuesday, November 12, 2024 

Academic Engagement Deadline (Last Day to Participate) Tuesday, November 12, 2024 
Non-Participation Dates for Faculty to Submit Thursday, November 14, 2024 

Withdrawal From Class Period Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - 
Tuesday, November 3, 2024 



Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, November 12, 2024 
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 16, 2024 
Final Grades Due Thursday, December 19, 2024 
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